
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday the 16th day of June 1849.

• )

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal B jink of Scotland ......... •• ............
British Ijinen Company ••••••••• . ...

JSTational Bunk of Scotland . .. •• ••••

Edinburgh jmd Glasgow iBank ...
fiankinir Company in Aberdeen. •« ....'.. . ...
Aberdeen Town and County Bonking)

Company . . . . T

Eastern Bank of Scotland .. .......

Clydesdale Bankin^1 Company..,
City of Glasgow Bank

Perth Banking Company ........ .
Central Bank of Scotland J.. . • ..

Name of the Finn.

{ Tie Governor and Company of the Bank )
~f Cs>n+lnv><1 1

f Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

r Western Bank of Scotland, the"]
J Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union 1
] ' Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank f
I and Ayrshire Banking Company J

Clydesdale Banking Company

Perth Bankin" Company
Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Aberdeen

Aberdeen ,

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024
327223
136657
88467

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

119177

57800
157903
141012
97698

124037
56648
35841

31003

69621
9095

12376

107768

28581
44191
16963
14167
146] 3

Under £5.

226148

124181
293788
278676
203328
212457

89734
77292

60635

98759
23897

. 19177

291328

78550
67984
38981
27540
29948

Total.

345325

181981
451691
419688
301027
336494
146382
113133

91639

168380
32992
31553

399096

107132
112175
55945
41707
44562

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

104656

56656
105532
80787
27004
59350
27608
29651

17859

15152
4419
4674

61629

9971
35984
9379
9020
5924

Silver.

36599

14569
21106
27334
15171
42889

6149
6540

5949

8014
563
875

42043

12588
19803
5454
1828
4829

TotaL

141255

71225
126638
108121
42176

102240
33757
36191

23808

23166
4983
5549

103672 ,

22560
55788
14833
10848
10753

g
00
QD

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of. , have held an'Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates. .

Dated this 27th day of June 1849. P. -DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


