AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 16th day of June 1849.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
· ·			£.						-
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	119177	226148	345325	104656	36599	141255
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	57800	124181	181981	56656	14569	71225
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	157903	293788	451691	105532	21106	126638
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	141012 97698	278676	419688	80787	27334	108121
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh	297024 327223	124037	203328 212457	301027 336494	27004 59350	15171 42889	42176 102240
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	56648	89734	146382	27608	6149	33757
Banking Company in Aberdeen	Banking Company in Aberdeen	Aberdeen	88467	35841	77292	113133	29651	6540	36191
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	31003	60635	91639	17859	5949	23808
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	69621	98759	168380	15152	8014	23166
Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	9095	23897	32992	4419	<i>5</i> 63	4983
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	12376	. 19177	31553	4674	875	5549
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank and Ayrshire Banking Company	Glasgow	337938	107768	291328	399096	61629	42043	103672
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	28581	78550	107132	9971	12588	22560
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	44191	67984	112175	35984	19803	55788
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	16963	38981	55945	9379	5454	14833
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	14167	27540	41707	9020	1828	10848
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	14613	29948	44562	5924	4829	10753
		<u> </u>	1		1.		! · ,	,	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of the Return relates.

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation and the above Return the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which they are required to hold during the period to which the period to which the period to which the period to which the

Dated this 27th day of June 1849.